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HR 2880
Martin Luther King, Jr. National Historical Park Act of 2016

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Public Lands and Natural Resources
Introduced: Jun 24, 2015
Current Status: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 609.
Latest Action: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 609.  (Sep 6, 2016) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/2880 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: GA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (77 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Jun 24, 2015

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-5] D · FL Jun 24, 2015

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Jun 24, 2015

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Jun 24, 2015

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Jun 24, 2015

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Jun 24, 2015

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Jun 24, 2015

Rep. Hahn, Janice [D-CA-44] D · CA Jun 24, 2015

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D · FL Jun 24, 2015

Rep. Higgins, Brian [D-NY-26] D · NY Jun 24, 2015

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-3] D · NY Jun 24, 2015

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Jun 24, 2015

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Jun 24, 2015

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Jun 24, 2015

Rep. Levin, Sander M. [D-MI-9] D · MI Jun 24, 2015

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-5] D · NY Jun 24, 2015

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Jun 24, 2015

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-10] D · NY Jun 24, 2015

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-13] D · NY Jun 24, 2015

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-15] D · NY Jun 24, 2015

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD Jun 24, 2015

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-24] D · FL Jun 24, 2015

Rep. Carter, Earl L. "Buddy" [R-GA-1] R · GA Oct 6, 2015

Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] D · GA Oct 6, 2015

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Oct 6, 2015

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Oct 8, 2015

Rep. DeSaulnier, Mark [D-CA-11] D · CA Oct 8, 2015

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-17] D · CA Oct 8, 2015

Rep. Murphy, Patrick [D-FL-18] D · FL Oct 8, 2015

Rep. Watson Coleman, Bonnie [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Oct 8, 2015

Rep. Huffman, Jared [D-CA-2] D · CA Oct 13, 2015

Rep. Swalwell, Eric [D-CA-15] D · CA Oct 13, 2015

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Oct 20, 2015

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Oct 23, 2015

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Oct 23, 2015

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Oct 27, 2015

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Oct 28, 2015

Del. Plaskett, Stacey E. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Oct 28, 2015

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-37] D · CA Oct 28, 2015

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Oct 28, 2015

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Oct 28, 2015
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Oct 28, 2015

Rep. Fattah, Chaka [D-PA-2] D · PA Oct 28, 2015

Rep. Jeffries, Hakeem S. [D-NY-8] D · NY Oct 28, 2015

Rep. Lawrence, Brenda L. [D-MI-14] D · MI Oct 28, 2015

Rep. Payne, Donald M., Jr. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Oct 28, 2015

Rep. Richmond, Cedric L. [D-LA-2] D · LA Oct 28, 2015

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-13] D · OH Oct 28, 2015

Rep. Sewell, Terri A. [D-AL-7] D · AL Oct 28, 2015

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Nov 2, 2015

Rep. Gallego, Ruben [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Nov 2, 2015

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX Nov 2, 2015

Rep. Rice, Kathleen M. [D-NY-4] D · NY Nov 2, 2015

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS Nov 3, 2015

Rep. Adams, Alma S. [D-NC-12] D · NC Nov 16, 2015

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Nov 16, 2015

Rep. Doggett, Lloyd [D-TX-35] D · TX Nov 16, 2015

Rep. Lowenthal, Alan S. [D-CA-47] D · CA Nov 16, 2015

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-43] D · CA Nov 16, 2015

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-7] D · NY Nov 30, 2015

Rep. Clyburn, James E. [D-SC-6] D · SC Dec 1, 2015

Rep. Loudermilk, Barry [R-GA-11] R · GA Dec 1, 2015

Rep. Veasey, Marc A. [D-TX-33] D · TX Dec 1, 2015

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Dec 2, 2015

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Dec 2, 2015

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY Dec 2, 2015

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Dec 3, 2015

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Dec 3, 2015

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Dec 3, 2015

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Dec 8, 2015

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Dec 8, 2015

Rep. Beyer, Donald S., Jr. [D-VA-8] D · VA Dec 10, 2015

Rep. Allen, Rick W. [R-GA-12] R · GA Dec 11, 2015

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-28] D · CA Dec 11, 2015

Rep. Scott, Austin [R-GA-8] R · GA Dec 11, 2015

Rep. Aguilar, Pete [D-CA-31] D · CA Jan 5, 2016

Rep. Beatty, Joyce [D-OH-3] D · OH Jan 5, 2016

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Natural Resources Committee Senate Hearings By (subcommittee) Mar 17, 2016

Natural Resources Committee House Discharged from Feb 2, 2016

https://legilist.com/legislator/D000096
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000043
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000294
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000581
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000604
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000588
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000577
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001185
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001072
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000574
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000553
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000602
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000193
https://legilist.com/legislator/A000370
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001061
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000399
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000579
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000187
https://legilist.com/legislator/V000081
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000537
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000583
https://legilist.com/legislator/V000131
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001227
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001145
https://legilist.com/legislator/Y000062
https://legilist.com/legislator/B000574
https://legilist.com/legislator/E000288
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000515
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000510
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000468
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001292
https://legilist.com/legislator/A000372
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001150
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001189
https://legilist.com/legislator/A000371
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001281


Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Public Lands and Natural Resources

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Sep 6, 2016) 

(This measure has not been amended since it was reported to the House on February 24, 2016. The summary of the

House passed version is repeated here.)

Martin Luther King, Jr. National Historical Park Act of 2016

(Sec. 2) This bill redesignates the Martin Luther King, Junior, National Historic Site in the state of Georgia as the "Martin

Luther King, Jr. National Historical Park." The current boundary map is replaced with a map of a proposed boundary

revision dated June 2015.

Actions Timeline

Sep 6, 2016: Committee on Energy and Natural Resources. Reported by Senator Murkowski without amendment. With
written report No. 114-337.
Sep 6, 2016: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 609.
Jul 13, 2016: Committee on Energy and Natural Resources. Ordered to be reported without amendment favorably.
Mar 17, 2016: Committee on Energy and Natural Resources Senate Subcommittee on National Parks. Hearings held.
With printed Hearing: S.Hrg. 114-496.
Feb 25, 2016: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural
Resources.
Feb 24, 2016: Reported (Amended) by the Committee on Natural Resources. H. Rept. 114-431.
Feb 24, 2016: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 328.
Feb 24, 2016: Mr. McClintock moved to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended.
Feb 24, 2016: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H876-877)
Feb 24, 2016: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H.R. 2880.
Feb 24, 2016: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Agreed to by
voice vote.(text: CR H876)
Feb 24, 2016: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Agreed to by voice vote. (text: CR H876)
Feb 24, 2016: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Feb 3, 2016: Committee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Feb 3, 2016: Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by Unanimous Consent.
Feb 2, 2016: Committee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Feb 2, 2016: Subcommittee on Federal Lands Discharged.
Jul 14, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on Federal Lands.
Jun 24, 2015: Introduced in House
Jun 24, 2015: Referred to the House Committee on Natural Resources.
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